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Abat, M.
to L. Petit
Release of Mortgage

Abat, P.
to J.M. Bach
Sale of slave

Ateard, V.h.
to R. Bruasse
Sale of slave

Aldebart, 7J.
and F.B. Loutoir
Pertnership

Alexander, Thorton, et al
to Marie Trantham, widow of Say
Sale of slave

Alexander, Thorton

to Ursule Rapp, widcw of laurice Bertrand

Sala of slave

alexander, Thorton
to Felix Bouille
Sale of slave

Andrews, Abner
"to Joacquin Viosca
Sale c¢f slave

Auguste, T.
to Negress Colettie
Ernancipaetion

Autheman, J.G.
to J. Galle
Sale of boat

Autheman, J.G.
to J. Glordano
Sale of slave

Auguste, F.
to Megress slave Frnancipation (Null)
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t¢ M. Guenard
Sale of land
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te Y.J. Simon
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Blancaud,

Blouin,

Blunt,

Bofill,
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Bofill,
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N.
to A. Lacouture
Release of Mortgage

R.
to Mrs. B. Mertin
Donation

R.
to J. Auguste
Sale of slave

Widow Charles, Succession of
Inventory

w.
to M.V. Laﬂﬂ:he
Sale cf land

Pedro
Family Neeting

Pedro
Farily Keeting

Pedro
Family Meetirg

Boisfontaine, P.B.

from A. Lagrange
Sale of land

Boisfontaine, P.D.

to A. Bel.anger
Contract for repairs of building

Boisfontaire, P.

Bordurat,

Bosthicha,

Botticha,

Bounable,

Bray,

Brown,

Bulsson,

and A. Bellanger
Agreement

D.
tc A. Carriere
Partnership

F., Heirs
to F, Lemos
Sale of slave

Leanora
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He .
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A.
Testament
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Calonge,

Camus,

Canonge,

Carriere,

Caruse,

Cavans,

Cavaux,

Cazenave,

Chatrau,

Charboneau,

Chesthan,

Chetti,

Chevalier,

Chevalier,

Christian,

Chriastian,

Claque,

Coirard,

Chauvin,

P.
from F. lLemos
Sale of land

F.A.
Inventory

Kidow J.F.
to AW Pichot
Sale of slave

Ne
to V.A. Nichot
Sale of slave

R. & Wife
to T. Segoud
cancellation of sale

William
to Benjanir Goodfrey
Cale of property

W.
from Charles R. Pavie
Sale of property

J.B.
to lLabsadie & lLamouraux
Procuretion

ry.
to L. D'Aquin
Sale of sluve

Lorernice
Testament

Branch
to Adolph W. Pichot
Sale of slave

F.
to M, Landan
Sale of slave

J.
tc Widow B. Chevalier
Sale of salave

Widow B.
to L. Moreau
Sale of slave

J.
to J. Alcard
Procuraticn

T

[N

to J. Jourdon
Lease

Re.
to P. Zoits
Sale of slave

¥rs. L. & 4. & P. Balvant
to Negress lianette
Pronise of Liberty

Marie

to P. Foucher

Mortgage {Null)

Apr. 22,
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Feb, ©,
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May 4,
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C-Continued

Coirard, Mra. L.

to Widow J.B. Mercier

Release of Mortgege
Compton, Thomnas

from Charles R, Pavie

Sale of property
Cornu, R.

&~ Marie L. Xavier

Marriage Contract

Correjolles, G.
to Negress Clemtine
Enancipation

Cousin, Widow F.
to P. Roux
Sale of land

Crofford, James T.
to Theodore Segoir
Sale of slave

D'AQUin, L.
from W.M. Johnson
Sale of land

Dtaquin, L.
to J. de Leauriont

Mortgage
DYArgy, Minor Children

Family Meeting
Daubrere, L.

to G. Mahe

Sale of land

Davis, John F.
tc Theodore Segane
Sale of slave

de Yeriet, A. & L.
tO P.C. St¢ Pau1
Procurat ion

de Feriet, L.
to P. Calley St. Paul
Procuration

de Leauront, T.
to 5. Lombard
Cale of slave

de Lesumont, J.
to J. Bauver
Sale of slaves

de Leaumont, J.
to L. D'Aquin
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to J. Mathieu
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to D. Forstall
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Act No.

6, 1829

4, 1829

2, 1829

Feb. 24, 1829

Yov.

7, 18%

Mar, 14, 1829

ier, 19, 182¢

ey

1, 1829

Jan. 2}, 1829

June 17, 1829

Lar, 13 ’ 16829

July

6, 1829

Sept.15, 1829

Feb, 21, 182¢

Apr. 22, 1829

June

Nov.

9, 1829

7, 1829

235

135

129

o8

236

76

124

22

171

52 (Netl)

179

211

59

116

123

162

237



De Morant,

Desmahys,

pe¥Wolf,

Diggs,

Dolliole,

Druilhet,

Dubergier,

Dubourg,
Duchemin,

Dupuy,

Dupuy,

Durand,

Dussuau,

Dussuau,

Dussuau,

Eggleston,

Erwin,

Espinola,

D-Continued

widow C.
to Widow L. Badin
Sale of slave

J.
from P. Soubercaze

Sale of land

Samiel H.
to Mary Trantham, widow Say
Sale of slave

James B.
to Helene Vascone, wife of J. Vitaut
Sale of slave

M.
to H.
Sale

Flotte
of slave

Jean
to J. Lecarpentier
Release

Louise E.
to Negress slave
Emancipation

Arnold
Inventory

Michel
Inven tory

G.
frorn N. Thoret
Sale of land

Widow L.A.
Deposit of Document

& Thiac
Vs: Their Creditors
Meetirg of Creditors

P.
to Minors Bofill
Mortgage

St. F. & C. Ferrand
te T. Segoud
Mortgage

¥rs. St. F.
to T. Segoud
Renunciation

R.H.
to 5.D. Domay
Sale of slave
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to Marie J. Macarty
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to B, Ville
Morigage
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Fauret, Jeen
to Unnamed Party
Procuration

Ferand, L.H.
to J, de Leaumont
Sale of slave

Ferrand, C.
to T. Segoud
Deposit of Renunciation

Field, Theophelus A.
to Nicolas Cuesnard
Sale of slave

Fouquette, Mincrs
to J. Pervis
Sale of slave

Franklin, Issac
to Pierre NMichel
Gale of slave

Franklin, Isaac
to Plerre Michel
Sale of sleve

Franklin, Isaac
to Jean Dufour
‘Sale of slave

Galle, P.
to ). Plzetta
Sale of land

Gardere, F.
Registration of Document (Null)

Gardette, Joseph
to 1l. Lepage
Cale of slave

Garnier, Charles Louils
to Pierre liichel
cale of slave

Garnier, Charles Louls
tc Pierre Michel
Sale of slave

Gayarre, H.
to T, Segoud
Mortgage

Gholaon, James H.
to Alexander McKeever
Zale of slave

Gholson, James H.

to George Seicnaydre
Sale of slave

Gholson, James H,
to Nicolas Cuenard
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G-Continued Act No.

giordane, J.
to J..la France
Sale of slave Jan. 24, 1829 24

Glordano, J.
to J.C. Seicnaydre

Transaction June 1, 183 159
Godin, Ge

to T. Boudard

Lease Oct. 15, 1829 2%

Goodfrey, B.
fl‘om Y. C&Vans
Sale of land Ylov. 10, 1829 242

Gramond, F.
to T. Segoud
“ale of slave July 31, 1829 189

Grifrith, C.R.
to R. Fernandez
Sale of slave Apr. 23, 1829 118

Guillaume, P.
8+ l'arie J, Allard
‘arriage Contract Apr. 14, 1829 106

Hazeur, Philippe
Testament Apr. 22, 1829 115

Henderson, G.
to E. Legoaster
Mortgage Jug. 1, 1829 191

Henderaon, G.
to F. Robouam
Sale of land Mov., 9, 1823 241

Hodge, Andrew
from Charles &, Pavie
Sale of property Nay 4, 182 136

Holland, John H.
tc Balthazar Kross & Wife Y. Heltzel

Sale of property Feb, 3, 1829 36
Huart, J.
to M. landon
Sale of slave ) { Aug. 21, 1829 199
J

Jacobs, L.
to H. Siniquere

Sale of slave Apr. 20, 1e29 112
Jacobs, Levy
' to Lufroy Bouvillain
Sale of slave May 2, 1829 128

Jacohs, levy
to Louis Moore
Sale of =lave May 7, 1829 139



Jacob,

Jaxet,

Jean .

Johnson,

Jourdan,

Ker,

Krepps,

Krepps,

Kroas,

Kuint,

Laccste,

Lacour,

J-Continued

T
to L. Provost
Sale of slave

J.
from J. Viosca
Ssle of land

Baptiste, Blaise
&~ lMagdelaine Wiltz
Marriage Contract

W.lle
to L. D'Aquin
Sale of land

C.
to J. Chevalier
Sale of slave

We
to Widow A. Lesparre
Sale of slave

c.
from L. Petit
Sale of land

Christian
to Xiizabeth Madcalf, wife of J. Ditch
Donation

3althezar & Wife Y. Heltzel
from John H. Holland
Cale of property

Marguerite
to F. PFourchy
Sale of slave

B.
to J.J. Simon
Sele of slave

Mra. UTOB.
to E.N. Henri
Sale of slave

Lalaurette, Jean, Heirs of

to ¥. Alleman
Sale of slave

Lagrenge, A,

to P.B. Boisfontaire
Sale of land

Lamothe, M,V,.

Laporte,

from ¥.Blumt
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J.P.
to T. Legouad
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Lera, Je
to A. Laras
Sale of cafe

larche, Widow J.
to Fo Lar0he
Sale of slave

Larche, Widow J.
Testament

Larche, Widow J.
to Mrs,
Donation

J. Even

Widow J.
to J.J. Even
Donation

Larche,

Larche, Widow J.
to Negro slave
Brnancipation

Laurouet, J.
to R. Blancaud
Procuration

Leamont, J.
to Y. Mathieu
Sale of slave

Lemos, F.
to P. Calongne
Sale of land

Lemos, F.
to Bonita Morette
Sale of land

Lemcs, F.
to C., Volaire
Sale of slave

Leriche, A. P.
to Unnamed Party
Procuration

Lesparre, Mrs. A.
to M. Daviau
Sale of slave

Libeu, rs. 7J.
to Henry Paterson

Sale of slave

Liveudais, J.J.
to J. Holland
Release of llortgage

Locoul, Mrs. R.
to R. Locoul
Procuration

Lombard, S.
to Negro Sleve
Bunancipation

louisiana State of
to J.J. Richard

Sale of products of farm

I- Continued
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Nov. 14,
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1829
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Iusignon,

lusignon,

MoGehee,

McJver,

Macia§

Macon,

Mader,

Mahe,

Mahe,

Mariaux,

Martin,

Masters,

Meoek,

Meek,

Meek,

Mook,

1-Continued

.
to A. Rouchard
Sale of slave

&~ Modeste Clereaux
Marriage Contract

Mc

John M.

Aug.

Sept.1l4,

to Marie Frotel, widow of Juan C, Mercier

Sale of slave

Duncan
to Joseph Bauver

-Sale of slave

Francisco
Vs: His Creditors
Meeting of Creditors

Je
to Negress slave
Fmancipation

K.
to Succession of J. Preau
Declaration of Ownership

G.
from J.B. Beauchamp
Sale of land

G.
from L. Daubrere
Sale of land

Pierre
to P.D. Henry
Sale of slave

J.B., buccession of
Inventory

John, et al
to Marie Trantham, widow Say
Sale of slave

Joseph
to Auguste F. Poulain
Sale of slave

Joseph
to Francisce Suarez, wife of Joseph Lara
Sale of slave

Joseph
to Eliza samothe
Sale of alave

John
to ¥icolas loisel
Sale of slave
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Mar.

Feb,
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Teb.
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Jan.

May
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@r‘

Apr.
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27,
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1829

19,
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1829

25,

1829

17,
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L, 1829
1829

20,
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210

65

57

77
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31
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67
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Mertier,

Mercier,

Miguez,

Monsanto,

Montfort,

Montfort,

Montfort,

Moore,

Moritte,

Morette,

Morphy,

Nash,

Nash,

Navarre,

Nelder,

Norpand,

Widow JcBo
to F. Flotte & V.A. Lichet
Sale of alave

Widow J.B.
to E. Tassier
S5ale cof alave

S.
to T. Segoud
Mortgage

L.
to Widow A. Lasparre
Sale of slave

Mrs, J.J.
Inventory

¥,

" &= M,E. Blai

Marriage Contract

Je.G., Minors
Family Meeting

L.
to L. Jacobs
Retrocessicnl of slave

Bonits
to P. Schreiber
Sale of land

Bonita
from F. Lemos
Sale of land

A.M.
&~ Louise ie Curpentier
Marriage Contract

Wiliiam J.
to Adolphe W. Pichot
Sale of slave

Filliem J,
to W, Pichot

Sale of slave (Null)

Viector
Testament

Jean
to L, de Feriet
Receipt

r.
to Miss Bnilie Normand
Procuration

C. & Wifre

to Mrs. A, Lesparre
Ratification of sale

M=-Continued

Aug. 20,

Sept. 4,

Apr. 24,

Qct. 35,

Sept.28,

Oct. 26,

Oct, 19,

June 29,

Vay 25,

Feb, 20,

Jan. 10,

May 12,

Apr. 16,

Jure 1,

Feb, 13,

Sept. 9
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1829 35

1829 150
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1829 108

185 158

1823 47
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Ogier,

Pavie,

Pavie,

Pavie,

Pavie,

Pavie,

Pavie,

Pavie,

Peillon,

Pelie,

Peresz,

Peres,

Peters,

Petit,

Pfister,

Pichot,

Pichot, .

O=-Contirued

Peter, ot al
from Charles R. Pavie
Sale of property

C.R.
to R. Locoul
Procuration

C.
to L. Cornu
Sale of land

Charles R.
to Thomas Stockhouse
Sale of property

Charles R.
to Thomas Compton

Sale of property

Charles R.
to Andrew Hodge
Sale of property

Charles R.
to William Gavaux
Sale of property

Charles R,
to Peter Ogler & Justine William
Sale of property

S,
to F. Bernard
Sale of slave

Je
to Francois
Relezse of Mortgage

B.J.
Fenily Meeting

Miss R.
to A.W. Pichot
Procuration

S.J. & Wife
to D. Rachal
Sale of slave

L.
to ¢, Krepps
Sale of land

T.
to Miss A. Fleury
Sale of slave

Ao
to Widow L. Badins
Sale of slave

W.A.
to Hia Wife

Declaration of QOwnership

Act No.

May 4, 1C29

Mar. 23,

May 4,

May 4,

May 4,

May 4,

May 4,

May 4,

Jan. 19,

Sept.18,

Sept.25,

July 1,

June 25,

Oct. 10,

oct. 31,

June 20,

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829
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1829

1829

1829

1829

138

82

131

134

135

136

137

138

157

13

a2

215

177
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226
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Plernas,

Pizetts,

Planas,

Poydres,

Poydres,

Poynot,

Preau,

Preau,

Preau,

Preau,

Preau,

Prea.,

Proeau,

Presau,

Preau,

Preau,

Profit,

Puch,

Pulssau,

Puryear,

P-Cont inued

Caroline
to Daridse Fiernas
Procuration

M.
fron P. Galle
Sale of land

R. & P. Allinl
to J. Hordana
Sale of slave

J., Succession of
to J. Vicosca
Release of Mortgege

J., Heira of
to J. Viosca
Release of Mortgage

P.
to P. Gui{llaume
Sale of slave

Minor Children
Family lieeting

Jear, Succession of
Acceptance by Heirs

Jean, Heirs of
Consentment

Jean B.D.
Inventory

J., Minor Children of
Fanily Meeting

J. & CO .
to Jo D.lrand
Sale of slave

Minors of
Family Meeting

#idow J.D.
4ct of Yotoriety

Widow J.D.
Certification

Widow J.D.
Consertment of Marriage

P.
to Negro Slave
Emancipation

Miss Rita
Family Meeting

P.
to Ries C. Puissau
Donation

Alexander B.
to Camielle Geringue
Sale of slave

Mar.

Mar,

Aug.

May

May

lay

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb,

Apr.

June

July

Nov,

Xov,

Yov,

Mar,

May

Jan,

14,

15,

20,

26,

21,

24,

24,

Act No.

1829

1829

189

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

18 &

26,

6,

12

18

18,

18,

Var, 21,

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

lez2g

1829

68

194

133

148

152

54

39

66

97

160

188

243

248

249

75

130

78



Rabauen,

Ribettes,

Righter,

Rillieux,

Riviere,

Robouam,

Rouchard,

Roulin,

Rouquette,

Roux,

Robouaum,

sSarpy,

Savage,

Savage,

Savage,

Say,

Say,

Sehreidver,

s
to J., Lafort
Sale of slave Sept.14, 1829

Jl,o
to X, Chaix
Procuration Jan. 10, 1829

Jagod
to F.C. Egerie Bertrand
Sale of slave June 9, 1829

E.
to T. Segoud
Mortgage llay 29, 1829

Je
to Succession of J. Preau
Declaration of Ownership <ar, 28, 1829

r.
from G, Henderson
Sale of land Nov. 9, 1829

A.
to P, Montamat
Sale of slave Sept.30, 1829

Widow J.
to C. Rouquette
Release of lortgage Mar, 21, 18829

Ce
to Widow J. Roulin
Sale of slave lar. 21, 1829

P.

from Widow F. Cousir

Sale of land Mov. 7, 1829

r.

to Nra. L. Hastier Release of Mortgege Teb. 21, 1829
3

J.B.
to R.A. Lefebvre
Mortgage July 15, 1829

GCeorge W,
to Plerre Michel
Sale of slave Jan. 13, 1829

George We
to Plerre llichel
Sale of slave Jan. 13, 1829

Taackle
to Rubert Kidel
Sale of slave Feb., 6, 1B%

Marie Trantham, widow of Say
from Thorton Alexander & Yohn Mesters

Sale of slave May 11, 1829
Widow karie

to M. 3Sourgeat

Sale of slave VMay 25, 1829
P.

from Bonitn liorette
Sale of land Feb, 2, 1B29

Act Nc.

208

163

156

87

241

219

80

236

184

12

13

42

140

161

35

{Null)



¥

\a

g

S-Continued

mw‘. H.T.
to H.P. Segoud
Proocuration

Segoud, T.
to C. Bertrand

Sale of slave

S.‘Wd’ T.
to S, Miguez

Sale of slave

S.goud. T.
to P. Blanchard
Partial Release of Mortgage

Segoud, T.
to F.R, Gayarre
Release of Mortgage

Segoud, T.
to P. Blanchard
Prorogation

Simington, Robert W.
to Helene Fauchou, f.w.cC.
Sale of slave

Simington, Robert W,
to liicolas lLoisel
Sale of slave

Sorapuru, Miss Z,
to J. Estevanell
Sale of slave

Soubercaze, P.
to ¥, Desmahys
Sale of land

Sparkmen, William
to Plerre Galle
Sale of slave

Stockhouse, Thomas
from Charles R. Pavie
Sale of property

Tasaier, Widow G.
to ®. Tassier
Sale of Blave

Thorel, H.
to G. Dupuy
Sale of land

Thorel, Y.
to G. Dupuy
Cancellation of sale

Torrens, u.x.

to B, Romen
Procumation

Townsend, Clement
to Marie L. Lambert, wife of GC. Bouguette
Sale of slave

Sept.

Aug.

Apr.

May

1,

15,

24,

Sept. 9,

Mov.

Feb,

May

cct.

lay

Feb.

May

Aug.

Teb.

Oct.

May

Apr.

12,

e

15,

19,

13,

24,

15,

Act Yo.

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1829

1E29

1829

1829

1829

1829

195

120

132

D5

238

46

126

221

146

37

134

200

45

287

149

107



T.Continued Act Yo.

.‘.“ M’ nii »
‘ and Antoinette A. Trabuc
Renunciation of Succession Feb. 25, 1829 62

Tyebue, VWidow T.V.
' Renunciation of Comnunity July 31, 1829 190

Ppredino, J. Heirs of
to V. David
Sale of slave Jan. 19, 1829 18

Urban. JO
to J. Watelet
Procuration ™eb. 4, 1829 38

Vernal, ¥re. L.A.
to Widow B. Chevalier
Release Jau., 24, 1829 25

Villiera, R.
to Widow A. lLesparre
Sale of slave - Oect. 5, 1829 223

vi ﬂ’ca, I‘
to J. Jamet
Sale of land Jan. 19, 1829 17

Viosos, Je
to Perseverance Lodge #4
Release Feb. 7, 1829 44

Viosca, T
to I, Torrea
Sale of slave Apr. 4, 1829 92

Webdb, Robert Simington
to Lufroy Bouvillain
Sale of slave {Kull) —_—— == = 125~

Willian, Justine, et al
from Charles-R. Pavie
Sale of property May 4, 1829 138

Woolfolk, John

to Marie Laurette Lambert, wife cf Capre Rouguette
Sale of slave Tan. 9, 18729 6

Woolfolk, John
to Antoine & Pierre Claude Calvant & larguerite Paturel,
wife of L. Corvard (separated from bed & board)
Sale of slave Yan. 28, 1829 =28

Woolfolk, John
to Carille Beringue
Sale of slave Apr. 18, 1829 109

Woolfclk, . Samuel M.
to Marie Laurette lLambert, wife of C. Rouquette

Sale of slave Jan. 9, lR29 =



Weolfolk,

Yancey,

W-Continued
Sanmuel M.
to Neuville Bienvenu
Sale of alave
X

-

Jackson V.

Act Mo,

Apr. 25, 1829 122

to Marie Laurette Lambert, wife of C. Rouquette

Sales of slnve

June

6,

1829 161
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signatures missing.
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50=u
54.«un
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71=A
125=a
133
143-A
157-A
234
237
239

acts 21, 106, 208, 244, and <48.
are incoumplete, signatures missing.
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